

3 19.12.2025
sk/ Ct. No.03
agm

CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
In the Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Appellate Side

CRM(M)/ 391 of 2025

In the matter of: Tabir Miya @ Totib & Ors.

... .. petitioners.

Mr. Hillol Saha Poddar
Ms. Mousumi Das

...for the petitioners.

Mr. A.K. Singhania

...for the CBI.

Mr. Singhania, learned advocate appears for the CBI. He seeks
time to produce the CD on the next date of hearing.

Matter is adjourned today and shall be listed on 23.12.2025.

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)

