

7.  
05-01-2026  
**(ct. no.4)**  
sg

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI  
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS JURISDICTION  
APPELLATE SIDE**

**CRM ( M )/391/2025**

**In the matter of : Tabir Miya @ Totib & Ors.**

.... Petitioners.

Mr. Arijit Ghosh

... For the Petitioner.

Mr. Sudipto Kumar Mazumdar. Ld. DSGI.

Mr. Ajoy Kumar Singhania

... For the CBI.

1. Case Diary is produced. However, at the prayer made on behalf of the petitioner matter is adjourned and be listed on 08.11.2026.

**[Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.]**