

**14.01.2026**

Court No.4

Item.55

sg

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA**  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI  
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS JURISDICTION  
APPELLATE SIDE

CRM (M) 391 of 2025

**In the matter of : Tabir Miya @ Totib & Ors.**

.... Petitioner.

Mr. Arijit Ghosh

...for the petitioner.

Mr. Sudipto Kumar Mazumdar  
Mr. Ajoy Kumar Singhania

...for the CBI.

1. Learned advocate representing the petitioner prays for time. Considering the paucity of time. Prayer stands allowed.
2. Matter be listed before the next available Circuit Bench.
3. Case Diary has been produced by the learned advocate for the State. It is further directed to produce the Case Diary on the next date.

**[Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.]**